A.P.N.:

012-060-28

File No:

152-2242395 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$113.10

FILES FULL RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

2005 DEC 2 PM 3 27

LINCOLL COUNTY RECERDENT FEE SO PHS.10 TEPA

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: John D Costanza and Margaret A Costanza P O Box 61137
Boulder City, NV 89006

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Dan Frehner aka Dan C. Frehner and Judy Frehner aka Judith A. Frehner, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

John D Costanza and Margaret A Costanza, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A PORTION OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 69 EAST, MOUNT DIABLO BASE & MERIDIAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 10 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN PARCEL MAP RECORDED FEBRUARY 08, 1999 AS FILE NO. 112277, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/29/2005

				\	ĺ
Dan 7	lah.				1
Dan Frehner					Nesse
Judy Frebne	Frehner				No.
1000					
STATE OF	NEVADA)		/ /	
COUNTY OF	WHITE PINE	: ss.)		///	
	nt was acknowledged Dan C. Frehner and		VOVEW	De Y 29, 200 By Dan A. Frehner.	ì
M	en long			ALYSON LONG NOTARY PUBLIC : STATE OF NEVADA	
(My commission	Notary Public on expires:	17,200		Lincoln County • Nevada CERTIFICATE # 00-61483-11 APPT. EXP. MAR. 17, 2008	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **November 29, 2005** under Escrow No. **152-2242395**.

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
	012-060-28	\
b)_		
d)_		
2.	Type of Property x Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
a)	·	
c)		
e)	Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'l/ind'i Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording:
g) i)	Other	Notes. 41651
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$29,000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	erty) (\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$29,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$113.10
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	1
7.	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	
	h. Explain reason for exemption:	
	b	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
275	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
	i.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	
the	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	e parties agree that disallowance of any
	med exemption, or other determination of addit	
	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Ier shall be jøintly and şeverally liable for any add	
	nature: La Freh	Capacity: Stiller
-	nature: Ously Frehner	Capacity: Seller
_	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Drin	nt Name: Dan Frehner and Judy Frehner	John D Costanza and Print Name: Margaret A Costanza
	dress: HC74, Box 300	Address: P O Box 61137
_ City		City: Boulder City
Sta		State: NV Zip: 89006
	MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
No.	First American Title Company of	
Prir	nt Name: Nevada	File Number: <u>152-2242395 MJ/MJ</u>
Δ٨٠	768 Aultman Street, Ely, NV 89301, dress P.O. Box 151048	
	y: Ely	State: NV Zip: 89315
	(AS A PURI IC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 012-060-28 				(\
b)				\ \
c)_ d)	<u> </u>			\
		<u>.</u>		\
2.	Type of Property Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDS	ERS OPTIONAL USE
a)	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex		Page: 229-23
c)		Comm'l/Ind'l		ng: 027,7005
e)		Mobile Home	Notes: # 12	19. (100 C1 COD-3
g) i)	Agricultural h)	MODILE HOTTLE	Notes.	2319
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of	Property:	\$29,000	nn
J.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosur			
		e Only (value of proper		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$29,000	
	Real Property Transfer Tax	k Due	<u>\$113.10</u>	<u> </u>
4.	If Exemption Claimed:			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption		·	_/
	b. Explain reason for exer	прион:		
5 .	Partial Interest: Percentage	e being transferred:	%	
info the clai 109	The undersigned declares 5.060 and NRS 375.110, in the important of the important of the tax due blus interested by and several broad several of the tax due blus interested by and several of the tax due blus interested by and several of the tax due blus interested by and several of the tax due blus interested by and several of the tax due blus interested by and several of the tax due blus interested by and several of the tax due blus interested by the tax due b	that the information p n be supported by doct in. Furthermore, the letermination of addition st at 1%, per month. P	rovided is correct umentation if callet parties agree that onal tax due, may tursuant to NRS 3	et to the best of their d upon to substantiate at disallowance of any result in a penalty of 175.030, the Buyer and
	nature:			cyen
	nature:			inger
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRAN	TEE) INFORMATION
particular services	(REQUIRED)	_ /	and the second second	QUIRED) n D Costanza and
Pri	nt Name: Dan Frehner and	Judy Frehner	Joni Print Name: Mar	
	dress: HC74, Box 300		Address: POE	Box 61137
Cit	y: Pioche		City: Boulder C	ity
Sta	ite: NV Zi	p: 89043	State: NV	Zip: 89006
CC	MPANY/PERSON REQUE	STING RECORDING (required if not se	iler or buyer)
Pri	First American Tit nt Name: Nevada		File Number: 152	-2242395 MJ/MJ
. A.	768 Aultman Street,	Ely, NV 89301,		
	dress <u>P.O. Box 151048</u> y: Ely	;	State: NV	Zip:89315
- '*		RD THIS FORM MAY F		